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Commanding Officer, Marine Aircraft Group 11, 

COpy I OF.3 COPIES 

(Attn: S-3) 

Subj: Command Chronology for 1 .. 30 April 1967 (U) 

Ref: (a) Wgo 5750.1B (U) 

Enel: j (1) Marine All Weather Fighter Squadron Two Three Two Command 

J Chronology for 1-)0 April 1967 (C) 
(2) Corrected Flight Schedules 1-30 April 1967 (u) 

1. (U) Enclosures (1) and (2) are submitted in accordance with reference 
(a ). 

2. (U) This letter is downgraded to "UNCLASSIFIED" upon removal of enclo­
sure (1). 
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PART I (FOUO) Organization. 

a. Designation: VMF(AW).232 

b. Location: Da Nang Air Base, RVN 

c. Period. Covered: 1-30 April 1967 

d. Commanding Officer and staff: 

Commanding Officer 
Executive Officer 
Administrative Officer 
Operations Officer 
Maintenance Officer 

e. Average strength: 

Naval Aviators: 18 
Air Ground: 5 
Flight Surgeon: 1 
Marine Enlisted: ,205 

1 .. 30 April 1967 MAJ M. H. SAUTl'ER 
l-:~O April 1967 MAJ F. P. WILLIAMS 
1-30 April 1967 MAJ C. L. CRONKHITE 
1-30 April 1967 MAJ R. A. GILLON 
1-30 April 196'7 MAJ E. F. TO\>JNLEI 

PART II (C) Significant Highlights. 

a. Personnel. 

(1) During April the squadron joined one (1) officer and trans­
ferred two (2) reducing pilot strength to eighteen ('la) by the end of the 
month. No enlisted men were joined, two (2) were transferred. Squadron 
personnel sent TAD totaled ten (10) officers and twenty (20) enlisted. 
Promotions were in order for one (1) First Lieutenant to Captain and 
three (3); SeCond Lieutenants to First Lieutenants in April. 

(a) Joined: Date: 

MAJ BURNS 18 April 196'7 
LCFt CHRIS'lMAN 29 April 196'7 
LCPL STOCKS 29 April 196'7 

(b) Transferred: Date: 

MA~ RDSE 26 April 196'7 
CAPT BIUGHAM 1 AprU 196'7 
SGT MASON 12 April 196'7 
LCPL NEVn..LE 26 April 196'7 
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(0 ) TAD: 

MAJ GILLON 26Mar67-JApr67 
lSTLT FIFER JApr67-12Apr67 
SGT DIAZ JApr67-12Apr67 
SSGT RAGER 3Apr67-12Apr67 
CPL REED 3Apr67-12Apr67 
LCPL STOKES JApr67-12Apr67 
LePL WILLIAMS JApr67-12Apr67 
CAPT HONEYWELL 27Mar67-6Apr67 
CAPT HELLBAeH 6Apr67-10Apr67 
SGT HARRIS 10Apr67-18Apr67 
SGT HENRIKSON 10Apr67-22Apr67 
GYSGT SPURLIN 10Apr67-23Apr67 
GYSGT WAGNER 10Apr67-22Apr67 
1STLT GARIBAY 11Apr67-19Apr67 
GYSGT LACK l1Apr67-19Apr67 
MAJ MARTIN 13Apr67-16Apr67 
LT (MC) DAVIS. 16Apr67-19Apr67 
CAPT KENEIPP 1,5Apr67 
CAPT DOHRMAN 17Apr67-27Apr67 
GYSGT EWING 17Apr67 . 
LePL MAGOHAN 17Apr67-29Apr67 
SSGT VERA 17Apr67-29Apr67 
CPL YONESlITGE 17Apr67-29Apr67 
LCPL BADGLEY 20Apr67 
CAPT JELLANDER 24Apr67 
CPL ALMAND 24Apr67 
CPL BELLIN GER 24Apr67-29Apr67 
CPL CHACON 24Apr67 
LCPL SHANTIE 24Apr67 
SSGT TRU JILLO 24Apr67 

(d) Promotions: 

lSTLT HELLBAeR to captain 
2NDLT FIFER to First Lieutenant 
2NDLT GARIBAY to First Lieutenant 
2NDLTHART to First Lieutenant 

(2) Twenty (20) officers and six (6) enlisted Marines received 
avlard s for scrvic e performed while in the Republic of Vietnam. 

CAPT BORGiVIAN 
MAJ REESE 

Gold star in lieu of Jrd Air Medal 4Apr67 
Silver star in lieu of 6th Air Medal 7Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 7th Air Medal 22Apr67 
1st ~1A1v Achievement Award 5Apr67 

Enclosure (:1) 

2 

DECLASSIFIED 



MAJ CRONKRITE 

CAPT DO HmlAN 
MAJ SA TITTER 

MA·J TO'.JNLEY 

LT(MC) DAVIS 
MAJ MARTIN 
CAIfTT'iWOOD 
MAJ WILLIAMS 

MA,T WOOD 

MAJ GILLON 

LT HART 
CAPT JELLANDER 
CAPT HELLBACH 
MAJ WADS\I}'()RTH 

CAPT HONEY\TELL 

CAPT TELLES 

CAPT BRIGHAM 
CAPT KENEIPP 

DECLASSIFIED 

Silv,er star in lieu of 6th Air Medal 9Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 7th Air Medal 27Apr67 
1ST MAW Achievement Award 4Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 2nd Air Medal 9Apr67 
Silver sta:b in lieu of 6th Air Medal 9Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 7th Air Medal 2JApr67 
1ST NA1IJ Achievement Award 4Apr67 
Sil ver star in lieu of 6th Air Medal 9Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 7th Air 11edal 25Apr67 
Gold Star in lieu of 2nd Air Medal 12Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 7th Air Medal 12Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 5th Air Medal 12Apr67 
Silver star in lieu of 6th Air Medal 12Apr67 
1ST MAW Achievement Award 14Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 5th Air Medal 1Apr67 
Silver star in lieu of 6th Air Medal 18Apr67 
1ST MAW Achievement Award 7Apr67 
Gold Star in lieu of 7th Air Medal 14Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 8th Air Medal 25Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of Jrd Air Medal 15Apr67 
Gold Star in lieu of 2nd Air Medal 14Apr67 
Gold Star in lieu of Jrd Air Medal 16Apr67 
Gold Star. in lieu of 5th Air Medal 17Apr67 
1ST MAW Achievement Award 27Apr67 
Silver star in lieu of 11th Air Medal 22Apr67 
2nd 1ST MAW Achievement Award 22Apr67 
Gold star in lieu of 5th Air Medal 24Apr67 
1ST MAW Achievement Award 9Apr67 
Gold Star in lieu ~f 5th Air Medal lApr67 
Gold star in lieu of 4th Air Medal iApr67 

(3) Seven (7) enlisted rece:i;\Ted a"rards for service performed 
while serving in Vietnam. 

CPL COLYER 
SS@T MADTSON 
SGT POPE 
SSGT JUSTICE 
CPL LINDSLEY 
SSGT GILLUM 

b. Administration. N/A 

1ST MAW Certificate of Achievement 15Apr6~ 
1ST MAW Certificate of Achievement 15Apr6~ 
1ST MAW Certicicate of Achievement 15Apr6~ 
1ST MAW Certificate of Achievement 15Apr67 
1ST MAW Certificate of Achievement 15Apr67 
1ST MAW Certificate of Achievement 15Apr67 

c. Civil AfftLtrs. One Marine, LeFL PHASOULAS of the Aviators 
equipment section, is presently TAD with the H&.'1S Civil Aff4A.rs Team. 
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d. ' M'orale and Welfare Program. 

(1) Sixty-one (61) R & R quotas were granted during April. 

(2) Tht} squadron utilized the China Beach facilities for two 
(2) squadron p1.rties during the month. The China Beach Recreational 
Area is a favorite of all hands and is heartily recommended as a morale 
booster to other units. 

e. Public Information. 

(1) The interview program as initiated by 1st MAW continues 
with full squadron cooperation. 

(2) The squadron hosted a number of HQMC IOOtion picture photo­
graphers on a mission to film the story of Marine Corps Air in Vietnam. 
Various scenes were taken during actual day-to-day operations depict­
ing the tempo of combat flying and support. 

(3) A pod-mounted 16 MM movie camera was provided by 1st MAW 
PIO to photograph actual ordnance delivery missions conducted by this 
squadron. No guidelines were provided for effective use of the camera 
while airborne. The pod was suspended from which ever Wing station the 
pilot preferred as opposed to a center station as on most other aircraft. 
Results have not yet been received for compatibility evaluation of the 
system used. 

f. Casualties. N/A 

g. Intelligence and Counter-Intelligence. 

(1) The squadron Intelligence Officer was assigned as Condole 
Mission Intelligence Briefer during the period 10-12 April 1967. 

(2) The SERE Officer presented a twenty (20) mirlute intelligence 
brief covering SERE aspects of Route Package I and the DMZ on J April 
1967. Twenty-five (25) officers attended. 

() Several training films were scheduled during which "AnatoIl\V' 
of AggreSSion", ''Espionage and You", avc Mines and Booby Traps" were 
shown. This program lNill continue on a tlro (2) day per week basis. 

(4) A one (1) day VC weapons and explosives display was prov:i4bd 
by the Da Nang Air Base EOD Team. The display W8,g located in the squadron 
maintenance hangar for maximum exposure to all hands. 

4 Enclosure (;1.) 
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h. Air Operations. 

(11.) General. Six hundred and sixty-six (666) sorties ~e 
flown in April, a twelve point seven per cent (12.~) increase over 
March. The increased number of sorties resulted in Pilot averages 
of twelve (12) sorties and fifteen (15) hours for non-squadl'on pilots', 
and thirty (30) sorties and thirty-saven (37) hours for squadron pilots. 
There were two pilots who logged an excess of fifty (50) flight hours 
each during this month. The following is statistical breakdown: 

(a) Total sorties 
Squadron pilots 
Non-squadron pilots 

(b) Total hours 
Squadron pilots 
Non-squadron pilots 

(0 ) Night hours 
Instrument hours 
Ordnance tonnage 

April 

666 
538 
128 

819.6 
662.6 
157.0 

202.1 
ll3.9 
683.2 

Since November 1966 

3157 

4OU.8 

851.1 
721.5 
2681.6 

(2) The five (5) millionth pound of ordnance was expended by 
Major M. H. SAUTrER on 22 April 1967. This is a squadron total tallied 
from 16 November 1966. 

(3) NATOPS/Aviation Safetl. 

(a) Pilots were drilled in emel'gency procedures period­
ically with the use of prepared qui2ei. An OER program is in effect 
and reading of OER's is progrannned during each of the weekly AOM's. 

eb) Aircraft incidents totaled five (5) in April. Three 
tJ) were Foxtrot damage and two (2) sustained Echo damage. Damages 
were not a result of ene~ fire. See paragraph (4) of this report. 

(iC) An unintentional firing of an Aero-)A nineteen (19) 
shot 2.75 inch ro.cket pack occurred from the 35L arming area on 14 
April 1967. The firing was attributed to improper electrical cheCkout 
procedure by the arming crew. A member of the arming crew received 
first and second degree burns on his upper body. Damage to a civilian 
earth scraper was estimated at $6,000.00. 

Enclosure (1) 
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(d) One replacement pilot was joined receiving aircraft 
systems and procedures lectures very soon thereafter. The pilot is 
now qualified for all missions conducted by this squadron. 

i. Air Defense. N/A 

j. Ground Defense. NtA 

k. Special Operations. Squadron participated in all Marine 
Opera tions within the I Corps area. 

1. ~. N/A 

m. ~. N/A 

n. Command and Control. N/A 

o. Training. 

(1) Three (3) officers attended jungle survival training during 
April. 

(2) The squadron continued with weekly AOM's which were used to 
advantage for general dissemination of departmental information. Oper­
ational briefings and quimes continue weekly. The SERE Officer also 
USes this time to present latest facts and notes to aircrews. 

(3) In complianoe with latest training directives the squadron 
has irlstituted a training film schedule. This schedule permits two (2)~ 
days per week. Showings are on Sunday and Monday mornings at 0730 in 
the Maintenance hangar area. 

(4) Technical training within the maintenance department totaled 
fifty-seven (57) hours. The administration section logged thirteen (13) 
hours of training. Training waS conducted by both formal lecture and by' 
on-the-job tupervision b.Y experienced personnel. 

(5) Gas chamber exercises were conducted on 2 AprU and 8 April 
1967. Participants totaled four (4) officers and one hundred and sixty 
(160) enlisted. 

(6) Thirty-one (31) enlisted marines ram fired the caliber .45 
sub-machin~ gun and M-l4 rifle on 5 April 1967. 

p. HIe Warafre. See paragraph o. (5) above. 

6 
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q. Logistics. NtA 

r. Motor Transport. NtA 

s. Maintenance.· 

(1) Availability. The average dail¥ sorties for April was 
twenty-two (22), an increase of three (3) over that of March. With 
thirteen (13) aircraft on hand the utilization rate increased again to 
one point seven (1.7). The Maintenance department provided an average 
of seven (7) up aircraft dail¥ resulting in another increase in the 
utilization rate. The increase was from two point seven (2.7) in March 
to three point one 0.1) in April. One (1) aircraft wa.s ferried to PAR 
in April. One aircraft was received from PAR. on 5 April 1967. 

(2) Corrosion Control. As in Karch on1¥ two (2) aircraft were 
ferried to Cubi Point for corrosion control. Again availability factors 
prevented enforcing the program fully as planned. 

(3) Material. Aircraft maintenance time has been greatly re­
duced 80S a result of the f'ul4r implemented MAG-II 5upp1¥ 3M system.· The 
overall improvement is reflected b.y the greatly increased sortie rate 
mentioned in paragraph s. (1) above. 

(4) Ordnance. Two aircraft incidents (Foxtrot damage) occUl'led 
during April which involved material fad.lures of the ordnance system. 
On 14 Apr:U one 2000·~lb. bomb was jettisoned in the arming area when 
safety pin was pulled, one aero-3A rocket pod was fired when the elect. 
rical connection was made prior to take-off. Each case was a result of 
a faulty Triple-Multiple.Practice Relay (K-9) installed in the wing 
station p,ylon. The rel~ malfunction allows complete b.Y pass of all 
safety features incorporated in the F8E ordnance system and is therefore 
considered imsatisfactory. Recommended modifications have been submitted 
to COMNAVAIRPAC via the chain of command. 

t. CommlElect. Nt A 

u. Combat Aircraft Losses. N/ A 
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MARntA..L t-.'EATHZR FIGHTE!R S~IjADHON T:'iAamEE '1'''..;0 
Mai'ine Airci'~·i't Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pacific 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAY 1 'APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: BLUE Ooo/MOO: 
AREA "A" PLT LDR: CAFT toHRl1AN 
AREA "Ale PLT SGT: GYSGT COP:Ps 
SUNRISE: 0643 SUNSET: 1900 

0600-0930 HAJ MARTIN/CAPT KENEIPP 
0930-12]0 MAJ REESE/MAJ \tI(10D 
1230-15]0 LT BART/LT HELLBACH 
1530-1830 CAPT OORGMAN/!4J'.J TOWNLEY 
1830 ... 2200 MAJ WADSWORTH/LT FIFER 
2200-0600 CitPI' TELLES/LT FIFER 

MISSION NO. LOGAP ,PlioT 
01 COND MAJ REESE 'I'H 

EH/COV 6600 . Mo401-36 1-1 MAJ TOWNLEY 
, 401 CAPT OOHRMAN 

-2 CAPT JELLANDER 
-38 2-1 MAJ WILLIAMS 1100 

-2 MAJ CRONKRITE 
::41 3-1 CAPT TELLES !)AS 1200 

.. 2 CAPT KENEIPP 
-39 4 .. 1 MAJ SJ1UTTER EH/COV 1JOO t.o 

-2 MAJ MCCllUGHEY LS 

-1 MAJ MARTm 
-12 i-I MAJ W11LIAMS \,0 
-J2 1.'5 
-8 7-1 MAJ TOWNLEY I. 

9-1 Ui\J CRONKRITE 
8-1 CAPT KENEIPP " -9 

" II 

-7 10-1 MjiJ t{ADSl.tlORTH .1 

-i4 11--1 CAPT OOHRMAN " -2 051 CAPT WOOD EB/GA \.S" 
LT ~L&~C~H ______________ \~.~~-~~~ __ ~~~~~~~~ 
MAJMARTIN II In .. CAPT OOBRHAN 
CAPT BJRGMAN I CJ:.FT JELI.ANDER 
MAJ WADs\~RTH "1'3 n JoLtJ MARTIn 
MAJ m01.m ),3 MAJWOOD 
MAJ WOOD n I~'" "MAJ WllLIAMS--
LT HART as'" MAJ cruYNKRITE 
MAJ REESE YOYO Vi 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 17 T<a.\\e...s 
SORTIES FLOWN:.u H~llboJ..... 
OOURS FL01,JN: ...t:lt2. 

CAPT JELLANDER 

MlmGENCY BRIEF: CONTAMINATED 02 

It 

d.~ 
o·Cf 

1. CAFT KENEIPP (UOO) STflNDBY FOR CArT JELLANDID ON CONn IV FAD 0600-0700. 
2. USE EARLY AM CANX FOR 0700-1000 PAD STJ1NDBY'S. 

,. . 
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MARINE&' WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON OO.EE M 
. Marine Aircl'aft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Facific 
FrO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGH!' SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY 2 AIRn. 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT:GOLDODO/MDO: 
AREA "Aft PLT LDR: LT BIRD 

0600-0930 L'1' HART/LT HELLBACH 
0930 ... 1230 CArT roHRMAN/CLFT KENEIrF 
1230-1530 MAJWADS~.JORTH/MAJ REESE 
1.530-1830 MAJ MARTIN/CArT JEI..UNDER 
1830-2200 CAPT BORGMAN/LT GARIBAY 
2200-0600 CAPT TELLES/LT GARIBAY 

. AREA "A" FL T SGT: GYSGT BROOM 
' ... strnRISE: 0643 SUNSET: 1900 

MISSION NO LOGAr rnOT Ale MISSION BRIEFT/O TOT ORD 1M REMARKS 

MAJ CROl~ITE n 1900 COND" ., MAJ REESE 
LT HELLBACH 0700 IV LX HART 

-2 0.51 MAJ REESE It 1900 COND II MAJ MARTIN' 
LT H{..RT 0700 V C'S'l' KENEIFP 
MAJ SAUTTER .. YO-YO 1230 It 

( DE-GAS) 0800 
SORl'IES SCHEDULED: 15 
SORTIES FLOWN: 1<1 
HOURS FLOWN: !)(1}1 

UlmGENC'( BRIEF: RIGHT MAIN GEAR STUCK UP. HUNG ~ ON RIGHT I'ILONlt t (AT NIGHr 
OF COURSE.) 

1. 0800. THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS ARE AVA:n.Am..E FOR THE GlaS CHAMlEn EmlCISEs 
MAJ SAUTrER, HAl WIILIAMS, MAJ REESE, MAJ TOWNLEI, CAPT JELLNADER, ClJ'T DOHRMAN, 
LT FIFER, LT GARIBAY, AND LT OOWER. 

J.~iZ JR. -f 
2. LOGAP 1-1 FLIGHT. PRIORITY MISS~N: 11K ~T ~ FOUR SE<X'ND JlE[..IY. 

2 direction Enclosure (2) 
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MARINE ~THER' FIGHTER SQUADRON. 'N) li1k T\'.() 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

. 1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF,Pacifie 
.' FPC, San Francisco 96602 

. . . 
FLIGHT SCHEDtitE.:FORMONDAY 3 APRn... 1967. 

SORTIF2 SCHEDULED: i? 
SORUES FLOWN: ~ .. 
HOURS FLOWN:' ~. 

EMERGENCY BRIEFs OONtlITIONS·FOR A PRECAUTIONARY' APFROACH KATOPS PG-20;.· 

1. 19JO-AOM , _2. LT DAVIS (MC) COURT MARSHALL CORRESPONDENCE COURSE FINAL 1800-2200 'l'ODI\Y ~ 

-THIl CONOOLE S-J m:r!FING ROOII.. ,~~ . \) , . 

!l ~ --::LES JR. ~c1osure (2) \ ~ection .! 
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- MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUAIRON Ti;JO TIE TWO 

Marine Aircraft Group 11 
1st Marine Aircraft Wing, TI1F, Pacific 

FPO, San Francisco 96602 
FLIGH!' SCHEDULE FOR . TUESDAY' 4 APRil., 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: BLUE Oro/MOO: 060(; ... 09::30 LT HART/CAPT KENEIPP 
09i'QQll,JO MAJ CRONKRITE/M.4.J ,'lOOD 
U~J'» CAPT BORGMAN/CriPT JELL' :G~' 
1530-1830 MAJ 1rJADS1:JORTH/l1AJ 'JIr·n;; .,;::: 
1830-2200 l-L'.J M;:RTIN/LT ELOXOH 
2200-0600 CAPT DOHRMAN/L T f:LO~'::-::~ 

AREA ttAIi PLT LDR: CAPT JELLANDER 
.AREA "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT SPURLIN 
SUNRISE: 0641 SUNSET: 1900 

MISSION NO LOGAP PILOT Ale MISSION BRIEF T/O TOT ORD 'r,'i , 
~MO~~~4~~~2~1~~~~~~J~\nt~LU~1~~~~E~H~~~0~53~0~O~7~10~07~3~O~m~-----

-1 MAJ WOOD 08JO D20 c'vi.., .. u ... " •• 

-40 2.-0 CAPT Tm.LES n 0700 0840 0900 Vi 

-1 CliPi' 3JRGMAN 1000 
;0.5 

-2 

SORrIES SCHEDULED: 17 
SORTIES FLOWN: ~ 
HOURS FLOWN; ~ 

EMERGENCY BRtEF: LOSS OF AIRSPEED INDICATOR. ANGLE OF A'ITACK V/.LUES f'f,GE 194 
NATOFS. 

1. ON'THE DAS HOPS 1 A/e WILL HAVE TWO :rX>'s WITH MK244 NOSE FUZE ON 4 SEC DELAY 
AND ONE Ale WILL HAVE TWO re' s WITH CHEMICAL DELAY. 

_ 2. ROO: 0730-1100 CAFT DOHRMAN, 1100 .. 1430 CATT TELLES, 1430-1e30 LT HELLBACH 
.,3. YOYO MAJ WOOD, LT HART. 

j ~1)~l.~,,---
4 J. W. DOHRMAN 

By direction 
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MARINE ta. WEATHER FIGH'l'ER SQUADRON TWO T~ TVlO 
• Marine Airoraft Group 11 • 

- 1st Marine Airoraft ~ng. FMF, Pacific 
FPC, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FORvlEDNESDAY 5 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: GOLD OOO/Moo: 
AREA IIA" PLT LDR: LT BIRD 
AREA IIA II PL T SGT: GYSGT El,-JING 
SUNRISE: 0641 SUNSET: 19.00 

0600-0800 CAPT PORGl'iAN/LT ro~NER 
0800-0930 CAPT TELLES/LT rot,lEFt 
0930-1230 MAJ GILLON/MAJ TO~,oJNLE'[ 
1230 .. 1530 MAJ MARTIN/MA J REESE 
1530-1830 MAJ WADSWORTH!MAJ ~"JOOD 
1830-2200 MAJ CRONKRITE/LT GARTEilY 
2200-0600 CAPT OOHRMAN/LT GAFJBAY 

MISSION NO LOGAP PEOT AC MISSION BRIEF T 0 TOT ORD 1!'l REJlA:~~~~ 
-4;:;;01;;';;';;;;~';';':;'-=CO:':;':::ND:'::"'':'':MA=J::':::''':'1.JA-DS-WO-RT-H-:':' TH 0445 0 40 0700 8D1Y \ 

40) MA J BERWALD ,. J 
M0405-36 1-0 MAJ MARTIN EH 0545" 0725 074,5 ffl 

... 1 CI,pT BACK:.II:IVS~ _____ ~~~~ __ 2€i1:..f5.....:D~2;.;;..O_~{...:;;,:A...;..AJ--.;...X~_ 
-)5 2 ... 0 MAJ WOOD II 07)0 0910 0930 IV 

-1 LT B.1.RT ~ ,1030 

-12 LT IMRT "" 2340 2400 6D2X 1.1 
-I) 7 MAJ REESE » /I 0140 0200 19 I, "3 

~<~'~~-*8-,--~~~:P~T~TEL~L~ES~----~t~'----~i'--~O~J~4~O~O~~~0~2~D~25~X~-u--~------
-9 9 MAJ GILLON " ' II 0440 0500 II ' 9:! 
-16 10 MAJ SAUlTER " ' II 05=r;:o 0600 " 

--...,-1;-----;o~5'::'0--:-:MA:.:-;J~REE~S==E=.:;..--..--------:C=-=O~ND:--.;;.;;...~07:iO'::'0 ""':'8;O:D~ilA~-----

MAJ BROTrJliI III 1000 D7/D20 
MAJ CRONKRITE 1000 C;\PT l'EI .. LES 
CAPT KENElPP 1)00 LT HELLB;~~H 
MAS SAUTTE:;{ 1300 MAJ TOWNT,n;y 
LT HELLBACH 1600' Ct,P! KENEIPP 
MA·] ro'~1LEY 1600 ' MAJ GILLON -
-::L~T-;-HA~R~T= ___ :-""'I"' ___ -::o:= ___ ..,1;-;9~0~O_ CAPT TELLES 

, MA,] MARTIN k!> COND 1900 MAj~ viILLldi1S' 

-2 
CAPT JELLANDE!t (,;. , IV 0700 1T HELLBACH 

Je.\~~, 1.1 . 
IV' 0..1'-\ I V\ I'S 
~ooD oA 

-------~~--------~~-~-----'--------------SORTIES SCHEDT}LED: 15", I ~~l,¥' C::{' ' 
SORTIES FL01,ffl. ~ '" ?oIl/a",", I.' ' 
HOURS FLO'-lN: ..r:::IJ;" leJIEO f. I ' " ' 

EMERGENCY BRIEF:' 1N.rnG OOWN LANDING. 

1. 0830 INTELLIGENCE BRIEF 
2. 0900 C.r). GROUP CONFERENCE , 
3. 1800-2200 CAPT KENEIPP: COUlliT MARTL~L CORRESPONDENCE COURSE FINAL IN CONOOLE 
S-3 BRIEFINE ROOM. 

_4. 1830 D3PARTMENT HEAD MEETING • 
• ,. 1700 SQUADRON VOLLEYBALL GAME. 

'\\S~~vv~ '-J. W. DOHfMAN 
.5 EY' direotion Enclosure (2) 
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MARINE ~THER FIGHl'ER SQUADRON 'M) T_ nyc 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, Fl1F, Pacific 
FPO, San FranciSCo 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY 6 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHTs GREY OOO/Moo: 0600-0930 MAJ GnLON/CAPT KENEIPP 
0930-1230 MAJ HARTIN/M,;,J l..JOOO AREA "Ali PL.T LOR: CAFT KENEIPP 

AREA itA" PLT SGr: GYSGT HOWARD 
SUNRISE: 0640 SUNSEI': 1901 

1230 ... 1530 CAPT IDRGMAN/ CAPT JELLANDER 
1530-1830 CAPT TELLES/MAJ Tot>lNLEY 
1830-2200 MAJ CRONKRITE/LT roWER 
2200-0600 CAPT HONEYWELL/LT BOWER 

MO 

-3 

-33 

-10 

-5 
-7 

_2 

-

1-1 
.. 2 

2-1 
-2 

COND 
305 
3-1 

.. 2 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

.. 3 

.. 4 

0.51 

HAJ TOWNLEY 
CAPT HELLBACH 
L TeOL 1RAPNELL 
MA·J ~fADSTNORTH 
MiD sAuttER 
LT HART 

0730 

SL 0815 
MA J WliLIAl'1S 
l"lAJ CRONKRITE 
MAJ GILLON 
M..1J WC'OD 

DAS 1306 1510 1530 2Iic I ..... 
2D5C+MKtW (4 SECOND 

I. i.{ DEL~I) 

1.'1 
0,'1 
0;7 

6,Q 
CilPT roRGMAN It It 0046 0100 tl 0:1 

MAJ BROWN .t II 6410 @JO 602X 
CAPT JELLANDE:t ,t It 0240 0300 it 

CAPT KENEIPP II n 0 202 X 
MAJ CRONKRITE GA FA COND 0700 8DlA 
CAPT BORGMAN nr 1000 07 /D20 
MAJ REESE " o.g 1000 " 1-1.'.J TOl>J1-ILElY 
CAPT KENEIPP Q :s. 1300 Ci'IPI JELLANDER 
~MA~J~~~\~D~~.~ro~RT~H-----n~~I~.b~--------~l~~~O~~~--~~lJ~ilin~ 

CAPT DOHRMAN I tb 1600 CAPT KENEIPP 
MAJ MARTIN VI 1600 " MAJ wuL':IA:;iS 
CAPT JELLAND~R 1900 CArr OORGl1A.tf 
MAJ REESE It COND 1900 tI MId i;jil.DSt'1ORTH 
LT HART 1Y 0700 MilJ WOOD 
MA.J T'{ADSlVORTH EH/GA COND 1900 VI 

MAJ WOOD V 0700 

SORTIES SCHEDuLED: - 17- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SOIl. TIES FLO~rJN: ...2l 
HOURS FLOWN; ~ 

1. BRIEF ON TIME. 
2. YOYO CAPT HELl,BACR. 
J. 1800-2200 C.APT 1-100D: 

... 3 BRIEFING 00011. 
COURT MARTIAL roRRESfONDENCE COURSE FINAL IN CONOOLE 

6 J. W. DOHRMAN 
&Y' direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 



• 
DECLASSIFIED 

• • MARINE ALL WEA'rfim FIGBTE:R SQUADltON ~ TmEE 'J.'IIX) 
Marine Aircraft Gro~p 11 

1st Marin~ Aircraft_ Wing. FMF. Fa~1£1c 
FF'Q, San Ft'anQisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOa FRIDAY 7 APRn., 1.967 

DUTY FLIGlIT: E;ARL Y RED O:OO/MlX): 06QQ-0930 CAP!' roHRMAN/MAJ ~.soOD 
0930-1230 MAJ WADmJORTH/LT HART 
1230-1.530 CAPT OORGMAN/CAPT HELLMCH 
1530-1800 MAJ caomcRITE/CAPT JELLANDER 
1800-2200 CAIT TE".LEs/LT BLOXOM 

ARTi'A "An 
AREA nAt. 
SUNRISE: 

LATE ELQ].!: 
PLT LDR: CAPT OORGMAN 
PL T SGTS 51'OOT LONG 
0640 SUNSET: 19 OJ, 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PILOT 
461 1-1 MAJ WA~RTij 

-2 CAPT KENEIPP 
M0407-34 2-1 MAJ GILLON 

-2 CAPT REARNEY 
-36 )!.1 MAJ REESE 

-35 

-32 

CAPT DOHRMAN 
MAJ SAurTER 
LTCOL TAYLOR 
CAPT HONEYWELL 
LT HART 
CAPT '.oDCI) 
CAPT HELLBACH 
CAPT TELLES 
CAP!' JELLANDER 
MAJ CRONK RITE 
CAFT JELL!.N~ 
11AJ MARTni 
MAJ SAUTTER 
C.'PT BACKUS 
MAJ l<lOOD 
C.~PT WOOD 
l1AJ MARTIN 
MA J TOtlNLEY 
CAPT BRIGHAl-l 
CAP!' HELToB' CH 
MAJ TOWNLEY 
CAPT HONEY' ... 'ELL 

2200-0600 MAJ ~'I'IN./LT BLOXOM 

Ale MISSION BRIEF 
.. - TH - 0500 

Eii/cov 0700-

1200 

1230 

" 1330 

TPQ 
ft-

" .. 
" -" 

" -,. ." 
". 

II 

.. 

.. 

.. 

po TOT ORD TlYi F.El1;:,R,KS 
0?:i40 0700 AD2Y /. q 

_ _ 020 J. '1 
0840 0900 D7 0; <i 

1.000 020 1,1 
1340 1.400 It -

1500 CNX 

MA J GD..LON EH/GA • 
CArT OOHRMAN 

\t"e2Se. ,..~ O.~ 
'Do~", \ l· 0 

H:;:t:.'iWe.\\ -J/ 6'./0 ______ B ________________________________ _ 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 17 
SORTIES FLO\'m: ..2:L 
HOURS FLOlJN: ~ 

~ENCY BRm: WING DOWN LANDING 

1. RED DEVIL9S .AOM 16)0 AT O'CLOB, STEAKS AND SUCH COORTESY OF THE 40 HOUR 
PLUS GROUP. 
2: . MAJWILLIAMS BARRACKS INSPECTION 1045.· AVAJl..AELE FOR 1'OyO~OR FERRY A/eTO 
CUm: POnJ'T. 
3. MAJ CRONKHITE RELIEVE MAJ MARTIN AT 0500 .AND RETAIN ODO UNTIL 0600 RELEIF. 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MAmL WEATEER FIGHl'ER SQUADRON 'M~ 'M 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF. Pac1tic 
FPO, San Francisoo 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAYS APRn.. 1967 

DUTY FLIGH!" EARLY: RED. Ono/MDO: 0600-0930 LT ffART/CAPT HELLBACH 
0930-1230. CAPl' OOHRMAN/MAJ WOOD 
1230-1430 MAJ Gru..ON/t1AJ REESE 
1430-1800 MAJ MARTIN/MAJ TOWNLEY 
1800-2200 MAJ CRONKRITE/LT GARIBAY 
2200-0600 MAJ MARm~!LT GARIBAY 

lATE: BLUE 
AREA "A" PLT LDR: 'CAPT IDNEYWELL 
AREA "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT SMITH 
SUNRISE: 0639 SUNSET: 1901 

WRITE IN 
-:-:-'39 12-1 MA ~ WP-_,~!.!.MS EH 0900 1040 1100 ff1 

CA ,'T HOi~!!.i1"iETT J.2~ T\?n 

----------~---~--------.-~ ~-------. 8C?.TIES SCHEDuLED: 15 .-
. SORTIES FLm .. 'N: ':lO. 

lrtr?~s FLOHN: a-b.rg 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: FLA T TIRE ON TAKE-OFF fLANDING 

1. YOYO REESE 
2. APOLOGIES TO ~.AJ Gn.tON FOR AN EXTENDED DAY. 
3. RIXH CAPT OORG¥..AN C730-ll30, CAP!' KENEIPP 1130-1430, CAPr IDNEYWELL 1430. 
1830. 

8 Enclosure (2) 
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• 
DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
MARlNE ALL WEATHER FIGHl'ER SQUADRON 'YWO THREE TWO 

Marine Aircrai't Group 11 
1st Ms.rine Aircra£t Wing, FMF, Pacific 

FPC, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SUN~Y 9 APRIL 1967 

roTY FLIGHT: EARLY: RED OOO/Moos 0600-1000 MAJ WADSWORTH/MAJ REESE 
1000-1230 MAJ GILLON/CAPT KENEIPP 
12)0-1430 LT HART/MAJ WOOD 
1430-1800 CAPT BJRG1JlA.N /MAJ TO"INLEY 
1800-2200 CAPT TELLhS/LT BO,\-J!!0. 
2200-0600 CAPT HONEYWELL/LT IiOlNER 

LATE~ BLUE 
.. AREA "An PLT LDR: LT BIRD 

AREA "A" PLT SGT:.. GYSGT COELHO 
SUNRISE: 0638 SUNSET: 1901 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PILOT 
401 1-1 X CAPT IDRGMAN 

-2 ~ MAJ Gll,LON 
M0409-35 2-1 CArT OOIffiMAN 

-2 XMAJ WOOD 
-3 X LT HARt" 
-4 MAJ SAUTTER 

Alc MISSION BRIEF T/o TOT O::"RD:;;-___ n~{~R.Du\~S 
'TH 0530 0710 0730 D2Y 1.4 ,,-D';L'1 
l~ D20 l~ 
q RB 08)0 101C 10)0 t6w ;.4 
7 D20 ,.4 $Oc..o) 
5 . I. 

.. )-1 MAJ WILLIt.MS 10..wH llOO 1.240 1)00 D? I. 
-508 -2 MAJ \fADffi'IDRTH q OO? 1400 D:::O 1.6 
-32 4-1 COl" 1f!!llaEIPP~ VR 1joo 1440 1500 u·· '.7 

-2 MAJ GD..LON ,. 7 
-3 g-1 X MAJ BERI.tlALD TPQ 1615 2040 2100 2D2jX Q.'l ~t>"l.<;;-
-11 -1 X CAPT WOOD .. .. 2210 22JO .. • ~ -;2fY2.:5 

----...;1.~2;r--i:~--~X~MA~J~WIL~:::L~L:-:ms=----= .. :-'"--~"---:2~3'fT40~2400 6D,?X ."li" v oa--
-13 XMAJ 'IOWNLEY. II . •• 0140 0200 Qi "9 <...p3.._ 
-8 X CAPT JELLANpER II .. 0aftg 0400 2D25X '.0 ?'Q?-'5 

MAJ CRONKIUTE .. <I . 0 0500 n ~Q~S' 
MAJ MARTIN· .. " 0 00 .. • (g ~ 0":15 
MAJ MICKLE 13 EH GA 0700 DD7 He::) fLY 
CAPT HONEY1tlELL 1= 1000 D20 w' 

METHOUGHr. I HE.-\RD A .VOICE CRY 
"SLEEP NO MORE t 

WEILBACHER roES MURDER SLEEF I .. 

SoRTIES SCHEDuLtD=- 1"7- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SORTIES FLO ... rn= ..2.!L 
IDURS FLOWN: ~ 

~ENcr BRIEF: SUSPECTED ELEC'l'RICAL FIRE AT NIGm. IFR/vFR 

~. PLEASE RETURN TARGET INFORMATION SHEETS TO S-2 WEEN DEBRIEFING. 
2. DESIGNATED SECTION/DIVISION LEADERS wru.. RETAIN RESIONSIBIf.1TY FOR THE SAFE 
CONDUCT OF THE MISSION BUT ~ WHEN CIRCUMSTANCES FERMIT, WIlL FLY AS WINGl'IAN::IF SO 
SCHEDULED. 

.). THERE WILL BE EXCEPTIONS TO THE WING SYS"l"EH -OF SCHEDULING AS IN THE CASE OF 
CAPI'AINS HONEYWELL AND BORGMAN ON TODAYS SCHEDULE. THESE WILL BE HELD TO A MIND{UM 
AND W1l.L BE MADE WITH AS LrrrLE INOONVENU'NCE: TO THE INDIVIDUAL CONCERNED AS .' 
POSSIBLE. 

By direct1.on 

9 Enclosure (2) 
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DECLASSIFIED 

mA ALL WEATHER FlomER SQUADRON. THREE TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pacitic 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR MONDAY 10 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT. EARLY: RED ooo/Moo: 0600-0930 CAPT BJRGMAN/CAFT KENEIPP 
LATE, BLUE 0930-1230 CAPT OOHRMAN/MllJ WOOD 

, AREA itA" PLT LDR: LT HART 1230-1530 MAJ WAW,olQRTH/MAJ 'l~nVNLEY 
, AREA "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT LA(lC 1530-1830 MAJ MARTIN/CAPT JELLANDER 

SUNRISE: 0637 SuNSET: '1901 1830-2200 MAJ CRONKRITE/LT ELOXO~1 
2200-0600 CAPT IDNEYWELL/LT BLOXOM 

MISSION NO LO~AP PILOT 
Mo410-35 1-1 MAJ SAU'lTER 

-2 LT HART 
-36 '~-1 LTcot TRAPNW: 

-- .. 2 MAJ WADSVlJRTH 
j06 ' 3-1 MAJ REESE 

-2 MAJ MCCAUGOO 
-34 4-1 MAJ WILLIAMS ' 

-10 

-3 

-7 
-14 

-2 CAPT JELLANDER 
3 CAPT lDNEYWEU. 
6 CAPT TELLES 
~ MAJ CRO$RITE 

MAJ BROWN 
MAJ MICKLE 
MAJ MARTIN ' 
MAJ WILLIAMS 
MAJ G!W) , 
CAPT, wOOD,' , 
CAPT KENEIPP',' 
CAPT IORGMAN 
CAPT DOmMAN 
MAJ mOD 
MAJ TOWNLEY 
CAPT BAXTER 

Ale MISSION BtUEF Tlo TOT ORD TM lm1ARKS 
EH 6600 0740 0800 rn 

, 0900 l)2() GNX 
• 
sf 6943 1023 1 045 2t6C D20 \. C).. 

2t6w ,.~ 

06;0 0840 090°," J 
1000 G1'J ~ 

RB 1130 1325 1545 2~X I. '3 
D20 1.3 

" 
" 

" 22: ~~g n ,. 

.. 40 2200 If f.~ 

.. .1 0146 0206 602X .\ '9 " 0 0 It \0.. 

" 0410 0430 " l, 
0446 0 00 202 X 

EH G.A 0700 D5 D7 \,~ 
1000 020 f·b 
1000 " (.'3); MAJ &am~ \.<::> " 
IJOO !'T LT ~ I,D 
1300 " I, MAJ RE3SE 
1600 ',1. I MAJ qJI~~L 
1600 • CAPT TELLES 

It 

II 

1900 MAJ WILLIAMS 

SORTiES scHEDuLED:- 15- - - - - - .......... - -- - - - .... - ~ - - ............. - - ..... 
SORTIES FLOW: :1.:3., 
rotlRS FLOWN: ;)0., 

EMERGENCY BRIEF I RUNAWAY GUNS. 

1. NEW ~UENCY CARDS IN EFFECT AT 100001 APRIL. 
2. AOM: 1930. 

'9.-~~ Cj IV directi~~~ 
10 -, Enclosure (2) 
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e ~ 
MARINE ALL WEATHER. FIGHl'ER SQUADRON TWO THREE 'N) 

Marine Aircraft Group 11 
1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pacific 

FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR TUESDAY 11 Apd1 1967 

DU'l'Y FLIGHT: EARLY; RED OOO/MOO: 0600-0930 LT HART/MAJ WOOD 
LATE: BLUE 

AREA "An PLT LDR: CAPT HELLBACH 
AREA itA n PLT SGT: GYSGT STARLING 
SUNRISE: 0636 SlF'-,SET: 1901 

0930-1230 MAJ GD:.LON/MAJ REESE 
1230-1530 CAPT DOHRM.4.N/CAP1\ JELLAND~1 
1530-1830 CAP!' TELLES!!'.:.,".,)" T'~~NLS'Y 
1830-2200 MAJ MARTlN/ L'1' i"2"F'Ll 
2200-0600 CAPr IDNErrl!iLL/LT FIFER 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PILOT Alc MISSION BRIEF rio o TOT ORD Ti.'i R£'':.:'.:~~' ( h' .-...-~ .. ....,.... ..• 
401 1-1 l'JtJ GILLON TH 0530 0'710 0730 6D2Y 

Mo411-36 
-2 tTeOL TAnoR 1:28 11-':. --.. 

2-1 CAP!' KENEIPP EH 0700 0840 0900 iYi 
-2 CAPT roRGMAN 1000 L~O ,~X 

-34 3-1 MAJ WADS\.JORTH RB 0945 1125 1145 'Sf);?;.] I. 
-2 CAPT HEARNEr no II~ -37 4=1 MAJ CRONKRITE LZP 1330 IS10 1530 -;:~ I. 

-2 Mt'\J WOOD I01§.EY 1;3 
-J 5 c.~Pl' TELLES TN 1b1.'2 2040 2100 2D25X I.a:a 
-11 ~ CAPT HELLBACH C1 'I 2;10 2;30 c, t.o 
-12 Z CAPl' BAXTER I~ II O()lO OO~O DD2X II J .---- ....... 
-1~ 8 CAPT BACKUS " II 11140 0200 " C)·X :s 2 MAJ wnLIAMS It II o~o ol}5o 202.5.X "1 -2 10 MAJ TOWNlEY .~ " O'jJ~O 0500 (fl) t· • -It) 11 LTCOL TRAPNm It It o ti6-0&50ii' l...NX 
-2 051 MAJ MARTllJ. EH GA 0700 DSID7 

CAPT DOHRMAN 1000 D20 
MAJ SAU'ITER II I,t l<fOo It CAP'r KENF:':tl3PI.' 
tT HART I.~ 1;90 CAPT :OO~>t \~'. 7 
MAJ REESE " l,::r 1300 1\ M~J T'Do~,o.o,."'o'·r .., h ~,."" .. ~':~ .. '.: ... "" ..... , 

CA PT HELLBA CH I,> 1600 MJ.J Wll,Jo 1-',~r}_ 1."1 
~\FT IDNEYTtJELL It I -z 1600 11 M..1J cR0i~.:ni.=r~ 1-.:1-
CAPT JELLANDER l'~ 1900 Q.~PI Di\yr!.j±:!l 1.2-

GlUE1f1\ I,) 

06!"..r'fY'Ct,I" '.3 
SORTIES scHEEuLEDI- 15- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --
SORTIES FL01-ru: 2::Je 
ItnmS FLOWN: .:!:t:J:? 
E:-1ERGENCY BRIEF: CROSs\iIND LliNDING WITH HUNG ORDNANCE ON OOvmWING SIDE, COuPLED 
WITH A UTILIlY FAILURE. 

11 Enclosure (2) 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEA TlIER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE n-ro 
Marine Aircraf.t Group 11 

1st Marina Aircraft King, FYiF, Pacific 
FPO, San ?rRncisoo 96602 

. A,fV'll. 6 Flight Schedule for Wednesday 12 11 19 7 

DOT! FLIGHT:, EARLY: BLUE ooo/MOO: 
LATE: RED 

AREA "A"PLT LDR: LT BIRD 
AREA "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT COPPS 
SUNRISE: 0635 SUNSET: 1901 

M0412-35 1-1 
-2 

-)6 2 ... 1 
-2 

-J3 3-1 
-2 

-34 4-1 
-2 

-10 t -4 
:1 7 

8 
-7 9 
-14 10 
-15 n 
-:2 051 

SORITES scHEDuLED::- ts- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ....... - ... 

~ 
SORTms FL01~1N: 
WOOS FLOWN: 

Er1ERGENCY BRIEF: STUCK'TImOTTLE 

1. THE STALWARTS OF THE RED DEVIL VOLLEYBALL TEAM "lILL MAN THE NET AGAIN THURSDAY-
SHO\-1 YOUR SPIRIT AND CHEER THEM ON. 
2. INTELLIGENCE BRIEF: 0830 
3. ROO: 07)0-llOO CAPT KENE1PP, 1100-1500 LT HART, 1500-18)0 CAPT BAXTER. 

~(\~ ~ J. A. IDN ... 
. Bydl.r .. t~ 12·~Oh ~ 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

lWUNE'" WEATma FIGHTm SQUAmoN M aEE TWO 
.- Marine Aircraft Group 11 • 

1st Marine Aircraft \-ling, FMF, pacific 
FOO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEOOLR FOR THURSDAY 13 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHl't EARLY: ILUE ODO/Moo: obOO-<>930 MAJ caoNKRITE/l-IAJ 'roWNLEY 
tl9)O-1230 MAJ "AAR'fIN/ CAPT HELLBll"H 
1230 ... 1530 LT HART/CAPT' JELLM-:V::E 
1530-1830 CAPT OOlffitIANI C.;P'l' K3l.'bP'::I 
1830-22001'IA.f GlI.LON /1T BLOXOM 
2200-0000 MAJ WADSWORTH/LT EL0XOH 

IA TE: RED 
AREA "A" PLT Lm: CAP!' DOHR)lAN 
AREA "A" PLT SGTs GYSGT BROOM 
SUNRISE: 0635 SUNSETs 1901 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PILOT 
1 1-1 MAJ WILLIAMS 

-2, ' CAPT HELLBACH 
M0413-36 24 MAJ MARTIN 

-2. .' CAPr BAXTER 
305 3-1 CAPT WOOD 

TH 

EH 

St 

0.500 

0600. 

0815 

0710 0730 D2Y '-'1 
D20 ,,3 

102; 1045 2Me l.Ci 
-2 CAPT JELLAND;R·. 

-37 4-1 
2D2Sli. I,:i 

121i6 1300 rfllr;;.o J MA J TOWNLEY: EH 
-2 CAPT OOHRMAN 

-32 5=1 CAPT BRIGHAM VR 
-2 LTg)l. TA1LOR 

6 MAJ WAn iRTH 

1400 . l..#J" 
1710 1730 " '\ ..... ' 

\,~ 
.S 

7.· RED-I 
LTCo TRAPNELL n It 

T HART It " 
CAPT 00 ERMAN It " 
CliPI' CHAUBERS II It 

MAJ REESE " 
CAPT HONEYWELL EHIGA 
CAPT CHAMBERS 
MAJ CRONKRITE (oS n 

CAPT BAXTER I.S 
MAJ GTI,LON I. , n 

CAPT KENEIPP I.' MAJ REESE 1.(:, .. 
MAJWOOD '1'6 
To\.»'1\ \Q.i 
'\4o~~' 

SOnnES sciiEDtJLED.: - 17- - .. - - - .- - - - - - - - - - - .. - .. - - - ... - - - -
SORTIES FLmm: ~ 
HOURS FLOWN: aJlJ 
EMERGENCY BRIEF 1 CONDITIONS FOR A PRECAUT!ONARY APPROACH 

1. VOLLEYBALL GAME WITH lRAND X AT 1700 
2. A FElJ TIGIn' SQUEEZES ON THE SCHEDULE-IF YOU'RE LATE BEING RELIEVED, Il.E1mMBER 
THAT PATIENCE IS THE VIRTUE MOST HIGHLY ESTEEMED BY THE GREAT GOD Vl)WS. 

}/J~I~ I, l I ,i I 'I,i.., ,-,.la. d,$ wrJ"'? il1 .. 
M. G. WADSWORTH 
By direction 

13 Enclosure (2) 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE.'NEATHJ!l't FIGlf"ER Sc;.UADRON T~~'O ~ TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 -

1st Marine Aircraft Wing. FMF. Pacific 
FPC, Sa.n Francisco 96602 

F:r,IGHT SCtJ?))TJL!:~ FeR FRIDAY ]li- AFRIL 1967 

'. DUTY FLIGHT: EARLY: BLUE OOO/MIX): 0600"'0930 CAPT HONErilELL/CAPT HELLBACH 
0930-1230 MAJ CIWNKRlrE! CAn J"ELLjINDEFI. 
1230-1530 CAPT BAXTEIl/~!AJ TOWNLEY 
1530-18)0 CAPT DOHruulN/CAP'l' CHin1BER.S 
18;30 .. 2200 LTHART/I,'f FlFSH 

LATE: RED 
AREA nAil! .PLT LDR; C~.PT JELLANDER 
AREA CIA" PLT SaT: GYSGT CAPPELLA 
SUNRISE: 0635 SUNSET: 1901 

2200-0600 MAJ WADSWORTH/LT FIFER 

LT HART 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: LOSS OF AIRSPEED INDICf-; TOR DURING THUNDERSTORM PENETRATION. 

1. THERE ARE SOME ABERRAT'IONS ON TODAY'S SCHEDULE. FLEASE REST ASSURED, THAT IT 
IS IN A GoOD C~~USE AND THE GREAT GOD wm~ EXTSNDS HIS .APFROTh1TION. HIS BENEFI­
CENCE wnL BE DIRECTED P1IRTICULARLY TOl!lARDS CAPT.GNS BAXTER AND FEET. 
2. THt POTENTIAL EXISTS FOR. fADiw;; TCR OVERLAP-STANDBY YOUR POST UNTU RELIEVED 
IS A WOW AXIOM. 

" I 

/J;/~ /Joel ~Jnl/" 
14 if. J G. l-lADSwc)RTH 'l. Enclosure (2) 

ru direction 
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• MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
Harine Aircraft Gro'..lp 11 

1st Marine Aircraft 1~ng, Fi.'W, Pacific 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHI' SCHEDULE FOR SA'I'URDAY 15 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: EARLY: BLUE aDO/MOO: 0600-0930 CAPT HONEYTtJEI .. ,rJCAPT JELU1NDER 
LA TE: RED 09)0-1230 MJ.J WADS"WDRTH/HAJ TOWNLEY 

AREA "Avt PLT LDR: LT HART 1230-1530 CAPI' DOHRYiAN/Cj~PT HELLBi,CH 
AREA "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT SPURLING 15)0-1830 LT HART/MAJ \-JOOD 
SUNRISE: 0635 SUNSET: 1901 18)0-2230 MAJ CR01lJffiITE/LT FIFER 

22!Jo-0600 MAJ WADSWORTH/LT FIFER 

son TIES SCRSl)IJiZD: -1'1 X ',2. _ 6'3 WtLl,AfII!S i"Q lOSt:> 0.1 
SOHTIES FLO',~N: ~X "1-1&"( u ,~.7 
HOiJRSFLmm: ~~X13 -v.: PEEr "1300 '.2-

X 14 -~!! ~D, As I' 1:13Q I.D. ~ 
EMERGENCY BR1.s.r': 10 KT 90 DEGREE PORT X-WIND ON RUNWAY HUNG D-b PORT SIDE-BmwN 
L1FT MAIN TIRE AT 90 KNOT S ON ROLLOUT. 

1. QUA~TmLY AVIATION 3J',FEIT SUB-COUNCIL MEETruG 0900 GROUP covS OFFICE. 
MAJ SAUTTER, M!IJ ImE~:Eo 
2. EMERGENCY PROCEDURES reIEF FOR COL GUSS 1030-1200. MAJ REESE 
J. HAJ TOTJNLEY f ·Cl~FT HELiB..~CHE.,{1'EUD ON MOO AS E"S\m:c.tED" e. RETURN ALL HAPS 9 INFuPJ1ATION sHEErS,~~N~ 0105 TO CONOOLE 5-2. 

( \, 0 ->VJ:..2f91." 
15 

R. A. GTI.tON 
By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 
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• KARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON 00 THREE TWO 
Marine Aircrai't Gro¥.:e~.11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing. FMF', Pacific 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY 16 APRIL 1961 

lXlT! FLIGHT: EARLY: BIDE Ooo/MOO: 0600-0930 CAPT HONEYWElL/CAPT HEILBACH 
LATE: RED . 0930-12JO CAPT DOlIDMAN/MAJ REESE . 

AREA "A" PLT LOR: LT BIRD 1230-15JOMAJ MARTIN/MAJ WOOD 
AREA "An PLT SGTs GYSGT EWING 1.5JO~.1030~J WADSi/JORTH/MAJ 'roWNLEY 
SUNRISE: 0635 SUNSET: 1901 1830.,,2200 MAJ CRDNKRITE/LT BLOXOM 

2200-0600 t1AJ GD..LONiL'l' BLOXOM 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PILOT Alc MISSION BRIEF Tic TOT ORD TM REl1ARKS 
305 305 )( MAJ WILLIAMS SL 0815 :;'025 104i'-5-2';";;,V=2"""5"'-f --;;';;i.'3,~==-

M0416-J3 

.. J4 

-37 

-7 
-14 
-15 
-2 

)(LTCOL TAYLOR \.'1 
MAJ TOWNLEY RB 1130 13ho 1400 2])29Y i. T 
LT rumT II 
CAPT HONEY\tJELL It w 1355""1415 ~o i·:l.NATOPS· X 
MAJ WAD&~RTH \,(J... 
CAPl' HEARNE! COVER 1150 1340 1400 D7/nzO 1.1 
MAJ YANDEUSEN \.3 
MAJ GruON TPQ 1615 1940 2000 2D25X O.~ 
LTCOL TRAPNELL " it 2140 2200 Of \.0 
CAPT JXHIRMAN " it 2240 2350 \1 

CAFT OOHR.~N :t It 0040 0100 It 

MAJ WAD$-JORTH It It 0 0 00 
LT HART "" 0410 0430 ~, o..s 
RED-1 II ~~ 0440 0500 2025X 1.'3 
MAJ TOWNLEY GA/FA 0700 DS/D7 RED-1 
<;APT JELLANDER 1000 D20 MAJ BROWN 
MAJ WOOD" 1000 i1 T& 
CAPT HELLBACH 1300 
MAJ REESE" 1300 il 

CAPT JELLANDER l~OO 
CAPT HONmoJELL ". II 1600 it 

_. .. .. c.APr HELLBACH 1900 
MAJ REESE " COND 1900 It 

MAJ WOD IV 0700 
MAJ l,oJADSlNORTHEHlGA COND .1900 " 
LT HART V 0700 

IV 1.3 
\oj . 

MAJ WADSWORTH 
LT HART 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 15 \10.) 000 ~ P 
SORTIES FLOWN: J:>. & \)JcJ~~ 
HOURS FLOWN:· li.b Sew ~ 

\O""""""\Q.)t' 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: TODAY'S scmrour.ifeLtbc.t. '--

/ 1. WE HAVE 12 AVIATORS (S~2UADRON) TO FlU. .52 smTS 'roDAY. THERE wn..t BE SOME· 
FRANTIC COMlNGS AND GOIN~S. BE CHE"NUL, PUT ALL YOUR COMPLAINTS IN WRITlNG AND 
DEPOSIT IN NA TE' S rot.· . 

• 
CAPT HELLBACH RETAIN 1000-1JOO PAD UNTIL RELIEVED BY CAPT JEILANDER. 

• ROO: 0730-1100 LT HART. 1l00.13)O cJ~PT JELLANDER. 1330-1530 RED-l, 1530. 

18)0 CAPr OOImMAN. . •. / 

16 J?J&..~~.JL, Enclosure (2) 
M. G. WADS~RTH 
av direction 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUAnr~ON TWO THREE TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pacii"ic 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHI' SCHEDULE FOR MONDAY 17 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: EARLY: BLUE ODO/MOO: 
LATE: RED 

AREA "An PLT LDR: CAPT KE,,'EIPP 
AREA "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT lDWARD 
SUNRSE: 0632 SUNSET: 1902 

0600..09:30 MAJ MARTIN/C/,FT JELLANDER 
09:30-12)0 LT HART/CAPT HELL&1CH 
12)0-15:30 CAPT HONEYWELL/r1AJ TOWNLEY 
15:30-18:30 LT HART/MAJ WOOD 
18)0-22)0 MAJ CRONKRITE/LT FIFER 
22)0..0600 MAJ GILLON/LT FIFER 

MISSION NO LO'~P PILOT Alc MISSION BRIEF Tlo TOT ORD TM REMAFKS 

305 

-36 2-1 MAJ BROWN EH noo 1240 1)00 W/020 O.1NOTE 3 
-2 CAPT JELLANDER 1400 o.'=> 

-)7 3-1 M.U WADSWORTH EH 1200 1340 1400 .f l.ONOTE 3 
-2 'w. J '.vn.IhiUS i\S~V'O 1500 

TEA 4-1 COL GUSS VR 1330 1515 1530 .. 

-3 
-11 
-12 

-1 
-1 
-500 

-2 MAJ REESE t MAJ GILLON TPQ 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
050 

MAJ WOOD 
MAJ REESE 
MAJ MCCAUGHEY 
CAPT HONEYWELL 
MAJ MARTIN 
MAJ BROl>JN 
MAJ TO't>JNLEY 
MAJ ~m..LIAMS 
C}lPT BACKUS 
CAFT HELLE.'. CH 
MA 1 MARTIN 
RED-l WOOo 
MAJ G ON 
MAJ UAJ)SINORTH 
MAJ TOWNLEY 

it 

It .. 
" 
GAfFA 

it 

.. 

.. 

it 

n 

II 

II 

o.b 
O.b 

of' 
COND 
Dr 

RED-l EHIGA COND 
MAJ REESE 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 19 
SORTIES FLO'-liN: 
HOURS FLOWN: 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: FIRE IN 

1. AOM 1930 

W o.osWb ("':out::: 
~ -e..\ \o..V\dE::...\ 
:s..o.u\\~ 
Mo.rt\V"\ 

THE FUEL PITS • 

V 

2. MISSIONS 402 AND )05 WILL REQUIRE A SPARE AIRCRAFT. 

1000 020 
1000 h 

1 00 
1 00 .. 
1600 
1 0 
1900 
1900 u 

0700 
.1900 .. 
0700 

C1.PT JEIJ...J.NPER 
"":iED-l 
M.~J T01NLEY 
;'L.J GTILON 
M.=.J WOD . 
11J. J ''<EESE 
M.t. J MICKLE 
:1ED-l. 
M.i. J :.mI;SE 

). MISSIONS 36 AND 37 WIIL BE SURE SCRATCHES-oDO CHECK FOR TPQ-S EARLIEST. 
4. A SUSTAINED MAINTENANCE EFFORT HAS PRODUCED A CONSISTENT AVERAGE DAILY SORTIE 
RA TE OF 23.3 FOR THE PAST EIGHT DAYS. WHEN WE SHOOT FOR 24 1. DAY .. ND USUJ.LU' HIT 
IT YOU KNOW YOU ARE WITH THE BEST. WELL DONE TO THE RED DEVIL MAINTENANCE IXPERS. 
A SPECIAL PAT ON TOE OV TANNED BACK TO SMI'ITY'S SMOOTHIES AND HOWARD'S HUMPERS. 
5. WOWt SEZ -wows. 

I~/' (",1 h,' (l ;).1 . 11 r;. 
\".lA' ~ 
'R. A. GILLON 

ElY' d:1.rection 

17 
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WEA TH!R F1GBI'm sQUAmON 'l'I-~EREE TWO 
Marine A1re~.ft Group 11 " 

1st Marine Aircraft Wlng, FMF, Pacific 
FPC, San FrancisCo 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR TUESDAY 18 APRtL 1961 

DUTY FLIGHl'~ FJ'iltLYI BLUE OOO/MOO; 0600-0930 ChPT HONEYWELL/CAPT HELLBACH 
0930-1230 MAJ CllONKRITE/MAJ 'roWNLEY 
12JO-169O MAJ MARTIN/CAPT JELLANDER 
16()O-J.800 MAJ GD.JJ:JN/MAJ WOOD 
1800-2200 MAJ WADSWJRTH/LT BLOXOM 
2200-0600 MAJ GILLON/LTl3LOIOM 

LATEs RED 
A~ n A" PI.. T tDRs CAPT lI)NE'!WElJ. 
AREA "At'PLT SOTs GYSGT LONG 
SUNRISE: 06:n. SUNSET: 1902 

MISSION NO LOWP PILOT 
MO l8-" 1-1 COL GUSS 

-2 REl)..l 
-38 2-1 LT HART 

-2 MAJ MICKLE 
305 COND CAPI' JELLANDER 

305 HAJ MARTIN 
-35 3-1 MAJ WADS1.~RTH 

-2 MAJ BERWALD 
-)9 4=1 MAJ REESE 

-2 MAJ'iCOD 
::41 5-1 MAJ GRLON 

-2 MAJ TOio1NLEY : ... 10 6 LTCOL TRAPNELL 
JI' 

~ REl)..l 

1 MAJ 1>1ADSWRTH 
MAJ WOOD 
MAJ MICKLE 

J CRONKRlTE 
CAPT HELLBACH 

J CRONKRITE 
MAJ MCCAUGHEY 
CAPT OONEYWELL 
CAPT HELLBACH 
RED-l 
LT HART 
MAJ BERWALD 
CAPT JEtLANDER 
MAJ REESE 
LT HART 
'RED':'1 
KAJ 'NADSWORTH 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 19 
SORTIES FLOWN s :& HOURS FLOWNs 

VR 0830 

EH 6800 

SL 0820 

RB 1015 

EH 1100 

LZ PREP 1300 

TN 1615 
n I\' 

C~ " .. " 
" 11 

" .. 
" .. 
GA 'A 

q 

91 

It 

11 COND 
JJl 

-EiH/GA COND 
V 

1440 1500 2£Y II~ 24" DAISY­

7 mA D? 
1000 D20 

),5 CUTTER FUZES 
I, ( 

1000 It 

1300 
1300 n· MAJ WAD$iORTH 
1600 MAJ MICKLE 
1600 01 UAJ TOWNiEY 
1900 CAPT HE:LLa~CH 
1900 ct I'~' BED-I 
0700 f ....s'MliJ WADS\oK)RTH 
1900 D5!J111 ,." 
0700 ))20 J. '1 

liEERGENCY BRIEF: BATTLE D/JiAGE-LOSS OF PC-1 AND urILITY SYSTEM PRESSURE. 

1. RIO WITH MOONMAN NO LONGER REQUIRED FOR WlASTATE BRAVO. 
2. LTCOL TAUOR VICE COL GUSS IF RE;lumED. 
3. 1tl)WS HAS BEEN APl'EASED. .n

O 
()j 

(K YJ~ 
R. 'A; GmON 

18 IV direction Enclosure (2) 
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• " 
MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TIolO THREE T'/10 

Marine Aircrsft Group 11 
1st ~rine M.rera£t 1!J'ing, FMF, Pacific 

FPO. San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY 19 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHl': EARLY: RED 000/1'100-0600-1000 MAJ CRONKRITE 0600...J!OOO MAJ TOWNLEY 

AREA 3A" 
AREA "A" 
SUNRISE: 

LATE~ BLUE 
PLT LDR: LT BIRD 
PL T SGT: GYSar SMITH 

0631 SUNSET: 1902 

1000_1400 LT ID1.RT 100Ow.1JQO. MAJ REESE 
1400-1600 MAJ WADSWORTH 1300;.,1600 CAPI' JELlANDr"i~_ 
1600-1800 MAJ GILLON 1600-1800 CAPT HELLBiJ" 
1800-2200 CAPT HONEYWELL 1800-v600 LT FIFER 
2200..0600 MAJ r1..\RTIN 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PILOT Ate MISSION BRIEF Tlo TOT ORD 
M0419-33 1-J.. CAPT HONEYWELL VR 06)0 0810 08:;0 D7 

TM REMARKS 

~2 LT HART D20 
2-1 MAJ BROWN E OOV 0700 0 0 0900 D5 
-2 }1A J BERWALD 1000 D20 (A1 X 

402 COND CAPT HEARNEY TH 0715 0925 0945 D2.5W , • .:1 
402 CAPT J:ELLANDER 1,'""\ 

-35 3-1 HAJ GILLON RB 1000 1225 1245 D29X 1l' 
-2 MAJ ~<1ADSWORTH « II 

-37 4:1 HAJ TO',mLEY DAS llJO 1355 1415 fj;y WITH DAISY I."j 
-2 MAJ WOOD CUTTE.'q FUSES i .l 

-38 5-1 UAJ SAUTl'ER DAS 1400 1610 1630 D6Y WITH DAISY I,!L 
MAJ HART:m CUTTER FUSES r, ~ 
t1AJ SAU'lTER TPQ 1615 2040 2100 2D25X Qf r.j 
CAPT HON=EYWE~=LL~ __ ~"~ _____ '~' ____ ~22~1~0~2~23~0~~'~'~ ____ ~o~,~qL-__ 
MAJ McCAUGHEY n n 2340 2400 6D2X 
CAPT EELLBACHI1 It Oi4o 0200 n 

10 14AJ BERWALD ~ 11 0 0 0 D2 x ,0 
----~~--~ll~----~CA~P:T~JBLLA~~N~ti=ER=---~n~----~ .. ----~o~~~~~~~-----;u.~~~-------

12 MAJ WADSWORTH .. It 0540 I :7 
COND CAPT BACKUS GA/FA AS AVAILABLE 
050 CAPT HELLBACH 

MAJ SAUTTER 
CAPT HONEY"WEIL 
MAJ CRONKHITE 
C,;PT BACKUS 
MAJ WOOD 
CAPT JELLANDER 
MA J TOVJNLEY 
MAJ CRONKRITE 
MAJ GILLON 
}IAJ REESE 

SORTIES SCHEDULED; 19 
SORTIES FLmolN: ~317 
HOURS FLOWN: ~ 

n 

n 

CONn 
IV 
CONn 
V 

CAPT HEARNEY 
CAPT ~CKUS 
MAJ GILLON 
LTCOL TAYLOR 
l'1AJ 1,z,lDSWORTH 
LT HART 

.• EMERGENCY R.'UEF; COMPRESSOR STALL 

NOTES: 1. roLe GUSS AND MAJ RESSE WILL FLY A 1..m.ITE-IN VR WITH A 1600 TOT, WEATHE:"1 
AND AIRCRAFT AVAILIBILITY PERMI'lTING 

2. MAJ HARTIN WILL RELIEVE CAPT HONEYWELL IN Tn·lE FOR lill1 TO UAKE A 22)0 TOT. 
J. 1.9 SORTIES: AND ONLY ONE PILOT AVAILABLE FIZOM THE EA:1.LY -WING MAKES THINGS 

A LITl'LE TIGlfl'. MY APOLOGIES TO THOSE WHO FE. EL THE PINCH. ~ _ -7?--
- ·~~f~ 

t'Y q: /A:-}1ARTIN 
By direction 

19 EnclosUre (2) 
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DECLASSIFIED 
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• MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TtrJO TH&.r.:E M 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft vling, FMF, pacific 
FPO, San Franoisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY 20 APRIl.. 1967 

DUTY FLIGHTs All, &DE-
. PMi RED'" 

AREA "A" PLT LDR: CAPT HELLBACH 
AREA "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT COELHO 
SUNRISE: 0630 SUNSETs 1903 

ODO 061.6-0900 MAJ WADs;A)ltTH 
0900-1100 MAJ CRDNKRITE 
1l00-l430 MAJ MARTIN 
1430-1800 CAPT HOtJEYWELL 
1800-2100 MAJ CROt.1KRITE 
2100.0600 MAJ MARTm 

MOO 1800-0600 LT BLOXOM 

',","'" . 'MAJ MARTIN )~t 1.500" MAJ MICKLE 
MAJ BROWN 1900 CAPT ~CKUS 

'" T ....• MAJ'}UCKLE tt 1900 tt CX>ND "£01 
MAJ McCAUGHEY 0700 

, MAJ MARTIN Eit/GA 1900 'tt COND V 
~~~~~~~MA~J~B~OO~~~m~ ________________ ~O~?O~O~ ________________ _ .. --SORTIES'SCHEDULED~ 5 
SORTIES l<'LtJitlN: ::z: .. 
HOURS FLm",lif: :ZS-_ 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: UNKNmm BATrIE DAMAGE, NO ELECTRICAL P01t1ER AVAnARLE. 

NOTES~ 1. BT~'S LFAV'lS NAG~ll HESS HALL AT 0930 FOR TIlE CHINA BF,,Ar.E 2.12 PAP.TY. 

2, THA1[i\S TO ALL ~ CONDOLE, 'i11-1F(Av1)23.5 AND THE NON-SQUADRON PIINTS 
FOR AS3lWmm TF1,3 WAD AND MAKJNG THE SQUADRON PARTY POSSI'BT:r.: o 

@&jfcdt:; 
By direction 

o 

20 Enclosure (2) 
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\ • MARINE ALL 'WEATHER FIGfl'l',P.R SQUAtftON ,TWO TIm:E TI!IO 
Marine A1rcratt Group 11 

1st Marine Alrcra;('t Wing, FMF, pacific 
FPC, San Francisco 96602 

FLmHr SCHEDULE FOR FR:m~Y 21 APRn. 1967 

DUTY FLIGHTs Alta BLUE OOO/~IDO 0600.1000 CAPT IDRGMAN/MAJ REESE 
1000 ... 1400 CAPT TEIlES/MAJ TOvJNI,EY 
1400-1800 MAJ GILl'()NjCAFT JELLANDER 
1800-2200 -LT HJ.RT/LT ELOXOM 
2200..0600 CAPT HONEYWELL/LT BLOXOM 

PM: RED 
AREA "A" PLT LDR = CAPT B:>RGMAN 
AREA "An PLT SGT: G'{SGT UCK 
SUNRISE: 0630 SUNSET: 1903 

... 35 

MAJ v1AD~:MORTH .. i;J 1000 " 
CAPT IDRGMAN I;J 1300 
MAJ TOWNLEY .. 'S 1300 
CAPT BRIGHAM I.S 1600 
MAJ CRONXRl!rE', It l.'~ 1600 

:~¥ ;~~ct~~~;tc a 1.3 i§gg 

.. 

CAPT J&T1JNDER 0700 
MAJ REESE EH/GA 1900 .. 
MAJ WOOD 0700 

SORTIES SCHEDULED; 17 - • 
SORTmS FLo\-JN: ~ 
HOURS FLOWN: $50.& 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: MAIFUNCTIONING APC. 

AS AVALLitBIE 

COND V 

NOTES: 1. TODAY' S ANOMALIES IN THE WING SYSTEM ARE AN OUTGROOH or YESTERDAYS 
FESTIVITIES AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED AS PERSONAL ASSAULTS ON THE 
INDIVIDUALS AFFECTED 
2. QUALITY CONTROL WILL REJOICE AT A CRAFT INSPECTIONS CO}1PLETED TODAY. 

- --?f1.~) 
• A. ARTIN Y ~2) 

:ar direction 
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MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER. SQUADRON TWO TRH:'EE 7',.;0 
Ma~ine Airc~a£t Group ~1 

1st Marine Aircrll.ft W1.ng~ PHF, Paci.f':tc 
FPO" San Francigcc 96602 

FLIGHr SC"F::"EDTII.E FOR S,\TURilAY 22 .APP..J.J, 1967 

DUTY FLIGHr: AM: RED CDO/t·T'"JO o6oo-~ooo 
3.000-))1-00 
11iO O •• l 800 
18()O~2200 

2200-0600 

M!\J WADS'NORTFI/MAJ HOOD 
HAJ GnX,0~~·/:::~:;'P'i.' .m:UJ\.:JD!!'~ 
1-1;' J f!1k""'.. Tr-J. fp:,~. J R11.:E8h; 

F!'i: ELUE 
AREA "An PLT LDR: 1.1' HAR'!' 
J .. REA: "1>:" PI..T SOT: GYSGT STARLING 
SUNPJ.&'E: 0629 SDNSgT: 1903· 

C.4.PT TEU:.:~;;~:iI/1' FL""ER 
CAPT HONE::i!l2"LI .. /r..T FIFER 

~05/D? 
D20 

EMEP..GENCY BRJ:E!l': LEAD Ale WITH RADIO FAJLURE~ WTIJGUIlN 1-.TITH NO TACP .. N-GCA OO'f,l,'N FOTJL WX. 

NOTES: 1. L"ECTUn.Et~ FOR MAJ Bt:n.!7S .. ~ 
0800<>0')(;0 Pf~::~;nIGIn & L1XZ PP..oCEDl'l.la:S (MAJ HOOD) 
09(10 •• 093') .!'Pl:U2:;G & DF.AR!~L~;G o:rU;';\fANCE (O}:.DtfANG.E: NeOIe) 
~000-1l00 J..,OC'.AL COu"RSE ROLES,. AH!':A & FAClLrmI3 (~1AJ GlLLON) 
l100~j).!.'}O EJii:C'.l'ION SE:AT, G?1NOP".t & PRES3tlPJlTION, &: SDP..ITlVAL (CAPT JELLANDER) 

• 1~·OO-16oo SY57":::i.CIS (l'~.AJ TUrr,'NLEY) 

2. ALL AVAn.ABLE AIRCREW"S ATTEND s~2/s-3 BR.I!':F .AT ].!~OO IN CONDJIE R~:m::FmG 
HUT., 

3. RDO- ·0730-10JO CAPT TEJ~S 
l030-~3.30 CAPI' DJli.illt4.N 

1330.').6)c CAPT HET....J,:a.e:CE 
1630~l8.30 C!)P~ EJ.Lt,.imrn 

~'C11~~' ~ J. A. HOl1F,Yl~\JJ 
E.Y direction ~ 
22 Enclosure (2) 
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MARDm:" WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO L TWO 
Marine AirCraft Group II 

1st Marine A:1rera£t Wing. FMF, Pao1f'.ic 
FPC, San Frano1.sea 96602 

FLIGHr SCHEDtJI..E FOR SUNDAY 2) APRIL 1967 

MAJ CRONKHITE 
CAPT HELLBACH 

.;.. 

Om/MOO 0600_'0930 MAJ GnLON/LT HART 
09)0..12)0 MAJ WADSWORTH/MAJ vmD 
12)0....1:530 CAPT HONEYWELL/CAPT JELLANDER 
15»-18)0 CAPT TELLES/CAPT HELLBACH 
1830-2200 MAJ CP,.oNKRITE/LT GARIBI\.Y 
2200..0600 CAPT HONEYWEIL/LT GAllli3AY 

1.))0 

1.61.5 .. .. 
h 
n-.. 
" 

0700 
1000 

mST 1000 
x 1300 

NATOPS 1)00 
x 1.600 

1.600 

"'30RTIES scHEDTiLEb: ~ 
1.900 

'-30RTlES FLOWN: ,;:).6 

~OUR$ FI..Ol¥N: 3YJ 

jRRG£NCY BRIEF: BADLY BATTLE-DAMAGED WlNG. 

jomss 1. LECTURES FOR MAJ BURNS: 
:i:- 1000..].100 SQUADRON/GROUP FLIGHT SOP (MAJ WADSWORTH) 
:1' J.Z)D-1)OO FLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS &OPERATING LIMl:TATIDNS (MAJ MARTIN) 
1~' 

2. ALL HOT PAD STANDBY PILOTS ASSUME CONDITION IV IN THE L:mE AREA UNLESS 
NOTlFIED OTHERWISE BY THE ODO. -

,. WHAT IS THE VISUAL SIGNAL WHICH INDICATF..s: 
(a) SWITCH TO TACAN CHANNEL. • (b) TACAN OFEltATlVE .... ____ .. 

2) Enc1.osure (2) 
--....:: .. 
: 
, 
!-
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MARAL WEA TItER FIGHTER SQUADRON ~E;;!ECi; TI.vO 
Marine A1.rcraft Group II 

lat Marine .A:ircra.ft Wing, FMF. pacific 
FPO. San Francisco 96602 

nIGHT SCHEDULE FOR UONDAY 24 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FL1:GHl' a AM I RED· 
m: BLUE 

AnEA: "A" PLT LDR' LT BIRD 
AREA "A" PLT SGT: qySGT BROCK 
SDi\1P.ISE: 0628 SUNSETJ" 1904 

ODO/~1:OO 

EHERGENCY BRIEli': LCn'; ALTITUDE FLAMEOUT 

!'JO'l'ES: 1. I·ECTUF.ES FOR MAJ BURNS: 

O~O().".0::·T30 
09311-l:Z'::;O 
1.230-15:30 
1.530-18)0 

. 18;~O-2200 . 
2200-0600 

MAJ WADSWORTH/MA J REESE 
LT HART/HA.T TOWNVrr 
MAJGICLON/YJ.AJ .... IOOD 
MAJ CF.o.Nt\.1u:r:rr:! C.AI'! HELLBAcr 
.M1l.J IL~E'.L:I.';/LT :;;;:,0X"0£1 
CAPT ·D!.w,:'::S!T...T DI/);fO!1 

0730-0')30 111U!:RGW1!CY PROCEDURES (MAJ REESE) 
1300.,,;1600 K1LES OF ENGAGE~:::Ii;:c.1T (CONOOLE BRIEFING) 
lCOC-1700 S~UADRCN/GROlril FLIGHl' SOP (~IAJ WADSWORTH) 

2.. AI,L HOT PAD STANDBY PILOTS ASSUME CONDITION IV IN THE LINE .AREA UNLESS 
NOTIFIED OTP .. E:F(w!SE BY THE 000 • 

3. "THE BATTLE" (A BASIC TRADIING MOVIE) W:ILL IE SHOWN TWICE, MCK TO BAr::rc 
(FIRST 3HC"i'r"TI'JG 0730), IN THE HOT PAD VAN. AI.L AVAruAl3LE E~iI,ISTED PEr"':1ClN::':;;;;:, 
JtFE Ei)[Q)UTl.Il.GIm TO A'ITEND. 

4. ADM 1930 

R!X) : 0730-1130 
1l30~:1.530 
15)O-:W)O 

CAPT BJRGMAN 
CAPT rnc.:,;:us 
ClIFT EmT1.'Y'mLL 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADEON TWO THREE 'lWO 
Marine A.1..rcraf't Group 11 

1 st lw.r:i..ne Ail·:'~!'·!1 :ft llj, ng i> mw ~ Pac:1.f':1.c 
]rrD, San F~ancl~co 95602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR TUESDAY 25 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM: RED ono/"MDO 0600-09)0 
0930_12)0 
1230-1530 
15JO~>1830 
1e:;'O~'2200 
2200-c600 

CAPT IDRm1AN/MI'"r WOOD 
LT HART/GYSG'I', CXPf'7';;-.f1l 
M.A.-I Wl1 D;j~J:)TI~~l/~~" .~~,i~:~~~t'~1£ 
}1,\J Mt.RW,{:C'l.'t'l' J'Ir:;~;,:HG, 
CAPT Hi)NJk"1v::C1:LIJc,]' B)'I,;"::\ 
~PT TPtLL)t:S/JrT- 23:i"J~i:=~: 

nl:: Bl:..UE 
ARFJI. ~A'" PLT r;OR:: CAPT HELLl3e\CH 
AREA "AO'I PDr SGT~ GY:3GT C" .. APk'ELLA 
SUi:\[RTm'l:;: 0627 SUlI.1SET:l 1904 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 17 
SORTIES FLOWN: ..l..9.-
HO URS FLOVJN: s:9 I or 
EMERGENCY BRIEF:: THUNDERSTORM PENETRATION CHEacLIST. 

NOTES:, l. 0830-0930 MAJ WADSWORTH RELIEVE CAPT IDRGMAN AS 000. 
2. 0845-0930 MAJ REESE RELIEVE MAJ WOOD AS MOO. 
30 LT HART TO roNTINUE 000 FOR MAJ WADSWORTH AS NECESSARY. 
4. MAJ REESE AND MAJ BURNS TO FLY VR 08)0_1230. 

AI C AV iLILAmuTY ffiRoIITTING • 

\L1-'\~ V. 
CS:J~S JR. ;-"f 

"-~ direction 
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MARINE ALL WEA THEa FIGHlER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
Mar:1ne Aircra.i't Group 11 

1st Marine A1.rcrn.£t Wing, FMF. Paci.t:1c 
FFO. San Franc:i.sco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHED1JI.E FOR WEDNESDAY 26 APRIL 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM. BLUE OOO/t.mo 
PM: RED 

AREA wAit PLT LDR: LT HART 
AREA "A" PLT SIn: GYSGT SPURLIN 
SUNRISE: 0627 SUNSET' 1905 

0600-09.30 MAJ CRONKHITE/CAPT r::-.,;.~~.'~ 
09.30-1230 MAJ GILLON!Hi,r;'L' W.T.t'~;j,: 
12.30-15.30 MAJ MARTL.~/GYSGT elY.:'. ." 
15.3<>-18.30 CAPT OORGMAN/MAJ :.- > .. 
18.30-2200 LT HART/LT GARIBt.y 
2200-0600 CAPT DORHMAN/LT G4R:l ':~ 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PILOT A 
MO -0 MAJ BERWALD 

CAPT. TELLEs 
402 OOND CAPT HONEYWELL 

402 CAPT gJNNINGHAM 
-)4 2-1 MAJ MARTIN 

KAJ BURNS 
--.38 . 3-1 MAJ CRONKRITE 

LTHART' ; 
~ .31 4:5 MAJ 'W'iUilMs 

LTCDL wESSEL 
-32 5-1 MAJ WADSWORTH 

CAPT BJRGl1AN 
-i) 0 MAJ SAUTTER 
-7 . MAJ WOOD 
.o.l4- MAJ GILLON 
-9 MAJ SAUTTER 

TH 

EH/OOV 

EH/rov 

RB 

RE 

TPQ 

" 
It 

" 

06jb 

Q71S 0940 1000 D5.D7 
1100 D20 

1000 1146 1200' D5.D? 
" 

1143 
l~OO D20 

iY:;:Of '06 ,'8D2X 
., 

1715 ~835, 1913 8D2X .' , 
'(.6 , ,. 

1615 1940 2000 6D2X ',0 
It 2110 21 0 " ... b 
It 2211:} 22 0 " X 
It 001.0 00 0 It . { .... .-. 

---lb 
-12 
-ll:S 
-5 

0 I.T JfART 
11 MAJ WADSWORTH 
12 MAJ Me CAUGHY 
OOND MAJ WIlLIAMS 
051 MAJ BROWN 

MAJ ~OD 
CAPT IDRGMAN 
QIlFT BRIGHAM 
CAPT HELLBACH 
MAJ GILLON 
MAJ BURNS 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 19 
SORTIES FLOWN: ~ 
HOURS FLOWN: -. ;>:>:) 

It 

II 

It 

EH/GA 

It '.s 
t. :3 

It 

n I.G.. 
'·k 

... 
It 

It 

Ol.q.LI 0 
0410 0 
04J.f.O 0 
0700 
1000 
1006 
1;300 
1300 
1600 
1600 
1900 

:llU 
iqO 
00 

" ... .~ -."- -.~ 

It ~'b -.. -. 

" .. , . 
D5,D7 
D20 

tI 

n MAJ SAU'i:TY: . 
CAFT HONEY~!'!<J~;:· 

.. CAPT BRIGHAE' 

EMERGENCY IRIEF: THE CONTROLLED EJECTION AREA IS ON THE _RAD. _NM CH. ::n .. 
NOTES: 1. 08;30 INTELLIGENCE BRIEF-OONOOIE BRIEFING ROOM. 

~. 1715-18)0 CAPT TELLES ODCi. 

~.,~~,\) , 
.. TELLESJR. T 

direct1.on 
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• MARINE .ALL 'W,ISATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON '!WO THREE TWO 
Mar:l.ne A:l.rcrnfi Group 11 

1st Mar:l.ne Aircr,:t.i'-!; W:i_ng, FMF. Pac:l.fic 

FLIGHT SCHEDUIE -roR 'l'l-:URSDAY 27 AFP..n:. 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM' BLUE 
PM.: RED 

AREA "A" PLT IDR: LT BIRD 
AREA itA" PLT SGT J GYSGT E'"..r.rNG 
SmmISEI o6~!6 SUNSET:! 1905 

-19 11 MAJ WOOD ), \" .. 0546 0600 to 

-5 COND MAJ CRONKRITE H,,, EH/GA COND 0'700 D.5l1D7 1'iA.1 WOOD 
051 MAJ McCAUGHEY liS. III 1000 DZO CAPT IIELUll;\ c:-

RE!."D-l \ -s.. " 1006 tI l.ut:fT~CioD-"~"---
CAPT CUNNINGHAM iN 1300 MA,; }'l"lRTTN 
tIAJ WILLIAMS Ioi:f" 1300 .. R..'fl:i:r-------·· 
CAPT FEET ,,.s 1600 CAPT FACKTJ.? 
CAPT OORGMAN " 1600" .--", 
c&,Ji'T FEET 1900 

SORTIES SCHEDULED.: 18 
SCRTI.:ES FLOWN: ~ 
RDL'RS FLOWN: ~ 

EMERGJ3NCY BRIEFJ GENERATOR FAILURE AT NIGHT IN THE SOUP WITH A. WINGMAN. 

NOTEf:: 1., IlED DFvTI. NIG-HT AT THE "0" CLUB. FESTIVITIES OOMMENCE 1700. 
ALL PRESENT" FOffi<IER, FUTURF RED DEVILS ARE INVITFJ)~ RED m.v.a. 
A3S0CIATES(GROUPIJl:S AND I.JINGIES) ARE AJ..sO OORDIALLY INVITED. 
ONCE A RED W.JIL ALiiAYS $. RED DEVILl SEE YOU THEREl 

Q,(]~ 
R. Au GYL'LON 
By directi.cn 
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MA.'IUll' J.IL WEATHE:R nGH'l'ER SQUADRON Nt THREE '!WO 
Mar:l.ne Aircraft Group 11 

1st M4rine Aircra£t W:i.ng, FMF. Pacific 
FFO. San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FqR FRIDAY 28 APRIL 1967 

DtJ'l'T FLI:GHT: AM: BLUE OOO/MDO 
PM: RED 

AREA "A" PLT LDR: CAPT TELlES 
AREA "A e~ PLT SGT:: GYSGT HOWARD 
SUNRISEs 0626 SUNSETs 190.5 

060()...()9)O CAP!' TEUES/CAPT HElLBACH 
0930-1230 CAPT DOHRMAN/MAJ WOOD 
1230-1.530 ~lAJ CRONKRITE/GYSGT CAPPELLA 
1.530-1800 LT HART/GYSGT HOWARD 
1800.2200 CAPT IDRGMAN/LT rovlER 
2200_0600 MAJ GILLON/LT roWER 

MISSION NO I.owGAP PILOT AI eMISSION 
M0428-:33 ' 1-1 CAPT BJRGMAN EH 

-2 MAJOR BURNS 
-32 2- MAJ CRONKRITE 

-2 LTOOL TRAPNELL 
3-1 MAJ WIit1AMS 
-2 CAPT BACXUS 

4:1 ooL GUSS 
,-2 CAPT HONEYWELL· 

-28 5:1 CAPT iiEARNEI 

-31 

,';'2,' MAJOR BURNS 
C'OND MAJ WOOD 
,t~6: ' CAPT DOHRMAN 

MAJ GILLON 
~',CAPT CUNNINGHAM 

0..:1 RED-1 
MAJ WADSWORTH 
CAPT OOHRMAN . 

CAPT IDRGMAN 
MAJ WOOD, 

mj'~TIN 
MAJ REESE 
CAPT HELL BACH 
MAJ MARTIN 
LT 'HART 

tz PREP 

RB 

VR 

SL 

,'TPQ .. 
AR 

TFQ 
f' 

, .. 
l 

~ .. 
EHfGA 

" .. 
MAJ WADSWORTH !.j$ 

I. CAPT CUNNINGHAM 
CAPT TELIES 

""S""'OR=T=IE=S~S:-:;:C::-::HE=D:o":UIE=""D""":: ~2:?1'=-"==::"'--

II 

IJ __ 

SORTIES FLOWN:: ~ !:I. 
HO URS FIOWN:: ,;;;=;:;;-

0800 

6900 

1 

1615 .. 
1930 

.. 
II .. 

OOND 
:III: .. 

" 
It 

EMERGENCY BRIEF: USE OF THE: PRT-l0 IN 'I'BE &VENT OF- A UHF OR PILOT 
EQUIPMENT FAILURE. 

NOTES: 1. MSGT WYNNS CHANGE MOO ASSIGNMENTS OF SNootS AS REQUIRED. 
2. RDO: 0730 .. 1200 LT HART PICK-UP KEY GRP S-3 

1200-1.530 CAPT BACXUS 
1530-1830 MAJOR BURNS 

3. BARRACXS AND HANGAR msmcrIoN :sr CO 104.5. 

1,0 
l, i> 

\.0 
II~ \, 

4. ODO UsE PIIOTS FROM MSNS 3J&J2 ON PAD IF rux. IF 3.3&32 GO DO 

5. :;.~i:f m~~~~P~EI.LITY ENSU$D. 

/--!; O/}/ .. -(J (' 

.' "~,(/\/! ~~ , ~ 
R. A. GILLON 
~.··~cUcin 
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MA.RlNE ALL WEATHER FIGHl'ER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
Mar:1ne "Aircra:rt Group 11 

let Marl.ne Aircraft W:1ng, FMF, Pac:1f'1.c 
Fro, San Franc:1sco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATtJRIlAy 29 .APRIL 1967 

DUTI' FLXGHT I AMI BLUE OOO/MOO 
PM, RED 

AREA "A" PLT LDR: CAPT B:lRGMAN 
AREA "A II PLT SGl'.: GYSGT r.oNG 
SUNRISE, 0626 SUNSET a 1905 

O6OCI.o093O 
0930-1230 
12)0-1530 
1530-18)0 
1830-2200 
2200-0600 

CAPt HONEYWELL/ CAP!' PEET 
MAJ WADSv.'ORTH/GYSGT WE'PS 
CAPT TEUES/l'lb.J WOOD 
ClPT DOHRMANjGYSGT LONG 
LT HART/LT roWER 
MAJ MARTm/LT roWER 

- SCL1:J: .. J:;S SC"rlEDULEDsX 21- fA,,'..!. W:!1(J;IR -r:e-S(' 0 'a 
scr-(n:~s FLOWN::.9-7 I " • 

HOURS FLOWN.: -.3Q;'T 

• EMERGENCY BRIEF: LOSS OF A/B AT 125 KIAS TAKE OFF MLL GROSS WT )4,000. 

NOTES, 1. MAJ MARTIN WILL WRITE SCHED 29, 30 APRIL & 1 MAY, DOE TO TRANSFER 
MA.J WADS'i'lORm ~ Q.PT DOHRMAN ON 1 MAy' CAPT HONEYWELL WILL WRITE 
ON 2-4 MAY. "-caPT T;i'LLES NEXT. 

2. ODO WILL NOT AWAKEN FAD -UNLESS Ale AVAILA.BIE.-
3. TFQ'ERs-¥..AICE THE 1615 BUEF. 

CO.idu--
" 14 A. G:ILI.ON 
~ d:1rect:1on 
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DECLASSIFIED 

HARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Airc:'."8£t W;lng. FMF. Pae:1£ie 
FPC. San ~rancisoo 96602 

FUGHT SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY )0 APRIL 1967 

DUTr FLIGHT: .AMI BLUE OOO/MIXJ 0600-1000 MAJ CRONKRlTE/crrSGT CAPPELIA 
PM': RED 1000-1,00 CAPT TEU.;ES/crrSGT HOWARD 

AREA "A." PLT IDR': CAPT HONEYWELL 1,00-1600 LT HART/CAPr HEIJ.,FACH 
AREA "A"' PLT SOT; GYSGT SMITH 1600-1800 MAJ Gn.:£J:>N/MSGT wnrns 
SUNRISEs 0624 SUNSET I 1905 '1800.2200 CAPr IDRGMAN/LT GARIEA.Y 

2200.0600 MAJ MARTrN/LT GARIBU. 

MrSSION NO LOWGAP PIIDT AI eMISSION IRIEF ~o· TOT ~ TM REMARKS 
M04,O-J9 1_1)( MAJ WILLIAMS DAS 0,51,555 0715 W 1.5 

-2 X MAJ BJRNS I.S 
2-1 X MAJ REESE DAS 0515 0725 074,5 D6w o. <J 
-2 X CAPT TELLES c.9 

-32 

-29 

-34 
-37 6-1 X KI1..J ltITILIAMS EH/COV 1300 1440 1.500 DS.D7 '.4 

-2 X CAPT DOHRMAN 1600 1.1+ 
roND XMl J MARTIN SL 1430 1635 1655 2DSw \, g 
314 )( <A PT HDNEYWELL . 2r:6C \, ~ 

314 

__ ~-~7~_i:::.-l:r-_,gMAJ WADSWORTH " ft 2 10 21'0 .. I,'¢, 
-:;0 9-1 HAJ GIlLON- ~. 2150 2)10 mo D2W 1.,9 ~C(.A) 

MAJ 'REEsE ' \ 
CAPT WRGMAN D2W 
CAPT CUNNING 
LT HART 
MAJ SAU'lTER 0 \. 

D X MAJ lERWALD ()9 07 0 D A.D? 
0,50 X CAPT HONEYWELL o.g 1000 n:<p 

X MAJ Gn.tDN " I. til 1000 • Mrl J 1ERWALD 
X CAPT ~H6KH'u.8IICH ,.7 1)00 CAP!' E!W,I,Bi\CiI.. 
X CAPT KEt~ " 1:300 .. CAPT TELLT£S _

______________ >(~~~Pr~P.E~Er~~------~--------~1~6~0~0------~~MA~J~gw~~L~ ___ 
KAJ SAU'lTER " 1600 • CAPT CUNNINGli;Ui 
LT HART 1900 CAFT DOBFlMAN 
HAJ WOOD "COND 1900 " 
CA PT PEET :III 0700 
Hl J wn.LIAMS EH) GA. COND 1900 " 
CA.FT TELI.ES 1Y 0700 

E"~IERGENCY: mJ:EF: PARAcHUTE lANDING IN HIGH WIND OONDITION ON LAND/WATER. 

NOTES: 1. TODAYS SCHEDUlE CALLS FOR A MAXlMt'K EFFORT. AIRCRAFT AVAILABILITY 
IS THE KEY-F.ILOTS MUST GET· ·THE .AXRCRAFT BIlCIC. AS SOQN AS THE MISSION 
IS OOMPIEl'ED AND MAKE: USE OF THE EASE RAJW) TO .A.IERT MAINTENAN CE . 
TO J. fROBLEMS. WI-I:m A GRIPE MAY BE WRKEJ) OFF PlUOR TO SHOT DOWN 
REMAIN WITH THE AIRCRAFT UNTIL· THIS IS OONE. 

/3n-'.7P'~ 
Be JI.. MART1N 
fb' <l1.r-ecti.on 

)0 

DECLASSIFIED 
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